Election: 2011 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2011-04-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 63342
Ballots Cast: 10485

Voter Turnout: 17%

Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: OSWEGO 8(Voter Turnout: 10% - Total Registered Voters: 551)

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER OSWEGOLAND PARK DISTRICT - FULL 6 YR TERM

Candidate Name

BOB MATTINGLY (NON)
MICHAEL SATLAK (NON)
LEONARD R. WASS (NON)
SALVADOR J. BAROCIO (NON)

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER OSWEGOLAND PARK DISTRICT - UNEXP 2 YR TERM

Candidate Name
ROY R. WHITE (NON)
MARK D. SLOVER (NON)

Total Votes
32
25
18
15

Total Votes
27
21

Vote %
35.56
27.78
20
16.67

Vote %
56.25
43.75

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name

RUTH E. BADAL (NON)
JUDITH ROBERTS (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
43

37

1

Vote %
53.09
45.68
1.23

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OSWEGO C.U.S.D. 308

Candidate Name

ALISON SWANSON (NON)
BILL WALSH (NON)

BRENT LIGHTFOOT (NON)
LUIS PEREZ (NON)
ANDREA SCHWEDA (NON)
JOHN GRAFF (NON)

PAUL LARK (NON)

KERRI McCASTLAND (NON)
ROB FITZGERALD (NON)

Total Votes
29

26

20

16

13

11

11

10

8

Vote %
20.14
18.06
13.89
11.11
9.03
7.64
7.64
6.94
5.56
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WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE WAUBONSEE C.C.D. 516

Candidate Name Total Votes
KAREN L. COTTER (NON) 37
JAMES E. "JIM" PILMER (NON) 36
JAMES K. "JIM" MICHELS (NON) 31

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes
ROBERT NORDENGREN (NON) 38
GREG DOBBINS (NON) 37
LOUIS NARETTO (NON) 25

Contest: TOWNSHIP OF OSWEGO QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO (NON) 28
YES (NON) 26

Vote %
35.58
34.62
29.81

Vote %
38
37
25

Vote %
51.85
48.15
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