Election: 2011 Consolidated Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2011-04-05 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 63342

Ballots Cast: 10485 Voter Turnout: 17% Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: OSWEGO 8(Voter Turnout: 10% - Total Registered Voters: 551)

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER OSWEGOLAND PARK DISTRICT - FULL 6 YR TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
BOB MATTINGLY (NON)	32	35.56	
MICHAEL SATLAK (NON)	25	27.78	
LEONARD R. WASS (NON)	18	20	
SALVADOR J. BAROCIO (NON)	15	16.67	

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER OSWEGOLAND PARK DISTRICT - UNEXP 2 YR TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROY R. WHITE (NON)	27	56.25
MARK D. SLOVER (NON)	21	43.75

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RUTH E. BADAL (NON)	43	53.09
JUDITH ROBERTS (NON)	37	45.68
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	1.23

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OSWEGO C.U.S.D. 308

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ALISON SWANSON (NON)	29	20.14
BILL WALSH (NON)	26	18.06
BRENT LIGHTFOOT (NON)	20	13.89
LUIS PEREZ (NON)	16	11.11
ANDREA SCHWEDA (NON)	13	9.03
JOHN GRAFF (NON)	11	7.64
PAUL LARK (NON)	11	7.64
KERRI McCASTLAND (NON)	10	6.94
ROB FITZGERALD (NON)	8	5.56

WRITE-IN (NON)

0

0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE WAUBONSEE C.C.D. 516

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
KAREN L. COTTER (NON)	37	35.58	
JAMES E. "JIM" PILMER (NON)	36	34.62	
JAMES K. "JIM" MICHELS (NON)	31	29.81	

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	
ROBERT NORDENGREN (NON)	38	38
GREG DOBBINS (NON)	37	37
LOUIS NARETTO (NON)	25	25

Contest: TOWNSHIP OF OSWEGO QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	28	51.85
YES (NON)	26	48.15